Status: CANCELLED Received: 12/14/2016 Effective Date: 01/13/2017

TelCove Operations, LLC

NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Initial Effective Date: January 13, 2017

Leaf: 324

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: 0

Section 12 – PRICE LIST (Cont'd)

12.11 – INTRALATA / INTERLATA TOLL USAGE AND MILEAGE CHARGES (Cont'd) INTERLATA CALL CHARGES (Cont'd)

Take or pay Commitments (Switched Only)

A customer has the option of committing to a monthly level of \$1,000, \$3,000, or \$5,000 dollars. One-Year, Two-Year, and Three-Year service term packages are available. When the customer commits to paying at one of the monthly levels described above, they will receive a discounted rate for interLATA call charges. The Customer must, at a minimum, sign a one-year commitment agreement to qualify for the discount rate. The discounted rate is in effect immediately upon execution of the commitment agreement. The customer does not need to reach the committed level first in order to receive the discounted rate. If the Customer terminates service prior to the end of the term, in part of in whole, then termination charges, as set forth in Section 7.2.5 of this tariff, would apply.

Monthly Commitment Level	Rate
No Commitment	\$0.060
\$1,000 Level	\$0.055
\$3,000 Level	\$0.050
\$5,000 Level	N/A

By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021